
No.3-1/2024-STG-II
Government of India

Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications

Room No. 419, Sanchar Bhavan 20-Ashoka Road,
New Delhi – 110001

 
Dated:  10   September, 2024.

 
CORRIGENDUM

 In partial modification of this Department Office Order No.17/2024 bearing
file of even No. dated 25.07.2024 and dated 26.07.2024, it is further stated that
name of officer at Sl. No.4 of Para 2 of above-mentioned office order dated
25.07.2024 may be read as 'Sunil Bhat' instead of 'Sunil Bhatt'.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.
  

 (Bijender Singh)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel No.011-23036282
 
 
 Copy to
i. PPS to Secretary(T);
ii. PPS to Member(S)/Member(T)/Member(F)/DG(Telecom);
iii. PPS to Additional Secretary(T)/Advisor(O)/Advisor(T);
iv. Head of Punjab LSA;
vi. Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT(Hq);
viii. Pay Bill Section, DoT(Hq.);
ix. US(SNG)/ADG(APAR)/AD(STG)/AAO(STG), DoT(Hq.);
x. Officer concerned
xi. PS to US(SGT)- with a request to upload the order on the website;
xii. Order Bundle.

3-1/2024-STG.II I/3209122/2024


		eOffice Division
	2024-09-10T10:44:05+0530
	Bijender Singh




